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DESCRIPTION

1 HR
HVAC Service Call-Normal 
Hours $89.00 $60.00 $85.00 $25.00 $95.00 $75.00

2 HR
HVAC Service Call-
Nights/Weekends/Holidays $133.50 $75.00 $125.00 $35.00 $142.50 $150.00

3 HR
Maintenance and Repair 
Mechanic-Regular Time $89.00 $70.00 $85.00 $68.00 $95.00 $105.00

4 HR
Maintenance and Repair 
Mechanic-Overtime/Weekends $133.50 $95.00 $125.00 $102.00 $142.50 $157.00

5 HR
Maintenance and Repair Helper-
Regular Time $89.00 $50.00 $65.00 $48.00 $95.00 $105.00

6 HR
Maintenance and Repair Helper-
Overtime/Weekends $133.50 $75.00 $95.00 $72.00 $142.50 $157.00

7 %
Cost Plus Mark-up for parts and 
supplies 25 15 30 22 25 20

8 EA Truck Fees if applicable $70.00 N/A $35.00 $0.00 $45 + hourly rate $75.00

9 HR Response Time - Regular 2-4 Hours 3 hours 4 hours 2 hours 3 hours 2 hours
Additional Info Supplied by 
Vendors

10 Response Time - Emergency 1-2 hours

11 HR
Maintenance and Repair 
Technician - Holidays $136.00

12 HR

Maintenance and Repair 
Technician Helper - Holidays $96.00

Spaeth Machine Shop
2120 E Grauwyler
Irving, TX 75061
972-438-3804

Stephen Spaeth
Stephen@spaethmachine.com

City of Frisco
BVB 1907-120
HVAC Service and Repair
Opened 8-20-19                                     

ABM Building Services
2020 Westridge Dr
Irving, TX 75038
817-858-1000
Doug Smyers

doug.smyers@abm.com

Assured Mechanical 
Solutions

PO BOX 312
Desoto, TX 75123

972-291-2653
Byron Bailey

service@amsdfw.com

Berger Engineering
10900 Shady Trail
Dallas, TX 75220

214-350-2331
Theo Laskaris

tlaskaris@berger-engr.com

Denali Construction 
Services

1840 Hutton Dr, STE 130
Carrollton, TX 75006

214-350-9555
Michelle Thrailkill

michelle@denalics.com

EEC Enviro Services
117 Eagle Dr

Red Oak, TX 75154
972-938-1131
Alton Hopper

alton@eecenviro.com
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